Variable Speed Drives26
Characteristics
    J Power supply: 200-600 V
    J  Rated currents: 2.9 to 211 A (2.0 to 175 HP)
    J IP20, IP21, NEMA1 or IP55 degree of protection
    J Special functions:
    J Energy saving

HP
Power supply
(V)
60 Hz
HP
CFW701A06P0S2DB20C3
Single-phase 200-240 A
Built-in
6.0
230
1.5
220
2.0
230
1.5
CFW701A07P0S2DB20C3 7.0 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW701A10P0S2DB20C3 10 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW701A07P0T2DB20C3
Three-phase 200-240
A
7.0 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW701A10P0T2DB20C3 10 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW701A13P0T2DB20C3 13 3.0 4.0 3.0
CFW701A16P0T2DB20C3 16 4.0 5.0 5.0
CFW701B24P0T2DB20C3
B
24 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW701B28P0T2DB20C3 28 7.5 10 10
CFW701B33P5T2DB20C3 33.5 9.2 12.5 10
CFW701C45P0T2DB20C3
C
45 11 15 15
CFW701C54P0T2DB20C3 54 15 20 20
CFW701C70P0T2DB20C3 70 18.5 25 25
CFW701D86P0T2DBN1C3
D
86 22 30 30
CFW701D0105T2DBN1C3 105 30 40 40
CFW701E0142T2DB20C3
E
142 37 50 50
CFW701E0180T2DB20C3 180 45 60 60
CFW701E0211T2DB20C3 211 55 75 75
CFW701E0142T2NB20C3
Not included3)
142 37 50 50
CFW701E0180T2NB20C3 180 45 60 60
CFW701E0211T2NB20C3 211 55 75 75
CFW701A03P6T4DB20C3
Three-phase 380-480
A Not available
3.6
415
1.5
460
2.0
460
2.0
CFW701A05P0T4DB20C3 5.0 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW701A07P0T4DB20C3 7.0 3.0 5.0 3.0
CFW701A10P0T4DB20C3 10 4.0 7.5 5.0
CFW701A13P5T4DB20C3 13.5 5.5 10 7.5
CFW701B17P0T4DB20C3
B
Built-in
17 9.2 10 10
CFW701B24P0T4DB20C3 24 11 20 15
CFW701B31P0T4DB20C3 31 15 25 20
CFW701C38P0T4DB20C3
C
38 18.5 30 25
CFW701C45P0T4DB20C3 45 22 30 30
CFW701C58P5T4DB20C3 58.5 30 50 40
CFW701D70P5T4DBN1C3
D
70.5 37 60 50
CFW701D88P0T4DBN1C3 88 45 75 60
CFW701E0105T4DB20C3
E
105 55 75 75
CFW701E0142T4DB20C3 142 75 125 100
CFW701E0180T4DB20C3 180 90 150 150
CFW701E0211T4DB20C3 211 110 150 150
CFW701E0105T4NB20C3
Not included3)
105 55 75 75
CFW701E0142T4NB20C3 142 75 125 100
CFW701E0180T4NB20C3 180 90 150 150
CFW701E0211T4NB20C3 211 110 150 150
Variable Speed Drives28
Notes: 1)  Motor powers are reference values, valid for WEG W22 IE2 or HGF (higher power) 4-pole motors with frequency of 60 Hz, voltage of 220, 380 or 575 V.
The proper sizing must be always determined according to the rated current of the motor, which must be lower than or equal to the inverter rated output

Power supply
(V)
60 Hz
HP
CFW701B02P9T5DB20C3
Three-phase 500-600
B
Built-in
2.9
525
1.5
575
2.0
575
2.0
CFW701B04P2T5DB20C3 4.2 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW701B07P0T5DB20C3 7.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
CFW701B10P0T5DB20C3 10 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW701B12P0T5DB20C3 12 7.5 10 10
CFW701B17P0T5DB20C3 17 11 15 15
CFW701D22P0T5DBN1C3
D
22 15 20 20
CFW701D27P0T5DBN1C3 27 18.5 25 25
CFW701D32P0T5DBN1C3 32 22 30 30
CFW701D44P0T5DBN1C3 44 30 40 40
CFW701E53P0T5DB20C3
E
53 37 50 50
CFW701E63P0T5DB20C3 63 45 60 60
CFW701E80P0T5DB20C3 80 55 75 75
CFW701E0107T5DB20C3 107 75 100 100
CFW701E0125T5DB20C3 125 90 125 125
CFW701E0150T5DB20C3 150 110 150 150
CFW701E53P0T5NB20C3
Not included3)
53 37 50 50
CFW701E63P0T5NB20C3 63 45 60 60
CFW701E80P0T5NB20C3 80 55 75 75
CFW701E0107T5NB20C3 107 75 100 100
CFW701E0125T5NB20C3 125 90 125 125
CFW701E0150T5NB20C3 150 110 150 150
Variable Speed Drives 29
Dimensions
D D